





Directors: G.Oarrison D. Archuleta R.R. Seymour J. King A. Davila

September 17, 2013

Honorable Mark Cope Presiding Judge Superior Court of Riverside County 4050 Main Street Riverside, California 92501

Re: Riverside County Grand Jury Report re Riverside County Water and Sanitation Districts' Compensation and Transparency

Dear Honorable Mark Cope:

We are in receipt of the Riverside County Grand Jury Report regarding Riverside County Water and Sanitation Districts' Compensation and Transparency. The Board took due and substantial regard of the Grand Jury's findings and recommendations. We respond as follows:

FINDINGS

2. We agree that Home Gardens Sanitary District does not currently provide a district website.

RECOMMENDATIONS

2. In light of the Grand Jury's recommendation, the Home Gardens Sanitary District obtained and reviewed bids for website design and maintenance. After review, it was determined that, given the size and budget of the District, it was not in the District's best interest to create and maintain a website.

James King, President Board of Directors

Home Gardens Sanitary District